076821

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Bank of America, N.A., Successor by Merger to Bank of Boston Connecticut		103/09/2010	national banking association: UNITED STATES	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stedman Corporation		
Street Address:	1000 East Hanes Mill Road		
City:	Winston-SalEM		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	27105		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0768215	STEDMAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (336)733-8473

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (336) 721-3747

Email: trademarkswinston@wcsr.com

Correspondent Name: Randel S. Springer

Address Line 1: Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice, PLLC

Address Line 2: One West Fourth Street

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	53085.0004.9
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Randel S. Springer
Signature:	/Randy Springer/
	TRADEMARK

900157962 REEL: 004173 FRAME: 0518

Date:	03/23/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=Strouse Adler Release#page1.tif source=Strouse Adler Release#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004173 FRAME: 0519

March 9, 2010

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

Assignor: The Strouse Adler Company

Assignee: Bank of Boston Connecticut

> 31 Pratt Street Hartford, CT 06103

Nature of Conveyance: Trademark Security Interest dated October 3, 1996

Registered

Registration

Registration

Trademark

Number

Date

See attached Exhibit A

Trademark Application

Serial

Filing

Trademark

Country

Number

<u>Date</u>

See attached Exhibit A

Recordation Date:

2/24/97

Reel/Frame: 1565/0305

This is to certify that the security interest of Bank of America, N.A., successor by merger to Bank of Boston Connecticut in the above described trademarks has been fully satisfied, and further state that the lien is hereby released and discharged. Please accept this letter as a release of lien.

Bank of America, N.A., successor by merger to Bank of Boston Connecticut

Nancy Hutchison Bank of America, N.A. FL9-100-01-06 P.O. Box 40329 Jacksonville, FL 32203 904-987-3283

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004173 FRAME: 0520

EXHIBIT A

SCHEDULE A TO MORTGAGE AND ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

À.	TRA	

341					•
Trademarks	Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration Number	Date	Reneval
Smoothie	644,934	04/08/53	587,003	03/16/54	03/16/94
Smoothile	10,160	01/04/74	1,005,366	02/25/75	02/25/95
Young Smoothie	636,750	10/16/52	579,140	09/01/53	09/01/93
Glassique by Smoothie	74-82,607	07/27/90	1,682,086	04/07/92	04/07/02
Slimlook	74-079448	07/18/90	1,649,556	07/02/91	07/02/01
The Incredible Shaper	74-028,554	02/13/90	1,644,094	05/07/91	05/07/01
Fleur de Lace	27.571	07/23/74	1,030,122	01/13/76	01/13/96
The Smoother	72-325,632	04/25/69	899,329	09/26/70	09/26/00
Controleur	394,437	06/23/37	352,055	11/16/37	11/16/97
Diet Skinny	47,690	03/25/75	1.045,984	08/10/76	08/96

B. FOREIGN TRADEMARKS

Trademarks	Councry	Registration Number	Dace	Renewal
Smoothie	Canada	188741	02/23/88	02/23/03
Smoothie	Great Britain	A855545	10/21/84	10/21/98
Young Smoothie	South Africa	77/0180	01/17/87	01/17/97

TRADEMARK REEL: 1565 FRAME: 0306

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004173 FRAME: 0521

RECORDED: 03/24/2010